City Council – Action Request Form

Date: May 21, 2019

To:

Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, and Members of the City Council

From: Damon Dequenne, Assistant City Manager Toneq' McCullough, Director of Transportation

Council Action Requested:

Resolution Approving the Lakewood Drive Traffic Calming Plan for Funding and Construction (North Ward).

Strategic Focus Area: Quality Transportation Strategic Objective: Improve Integrated Road Network Strategic Plan Action Item: No Key Work Item: No



Summary of Information:

In accordance with the City of Winston-Salem's Traffic Calming Policy, approved by the City Council in 2003 and modified in 2016, representatives of Lakewood Drive formed a traffic calming task force and submitted a petition for traffic calming. The traffic calming plan calls for a speed hump placed on Lakewood Drive between University Parkway and Brookwood Drive. The Lakewood Drive residents have completed all the required steps outlined in the policy, therefore, the Department of Transportation recommends approval and construction of the plan at a cost of \$1,200. The plan is attached.

| Committee Action: | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------------|---------|----------|--|
| Committee | Public Works 5/21/19 | Action | Approval | |
| For | Unanimous | Against | | |
| Remarks: | | | | |
| | | | | |